

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9084 of 2018**

=====

JASMINBHAI PARSHOTTAMBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR KP RAVAL, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE****Date : 22/10/2018****ORAL ORDER**

1. Draft amendment allowed. To be carried out forthwith.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that the petitioners are the members of the Gram Sabha and though no such incident has taken place, yet false allegations are levelled against the petitioners, as the petitioners are related to the Office Bearers of the Gram Sabha. It is submitted that the respondent complainant is also a member of the Gram Sabha and is very well aware of the consequences of the registration of the First Information Report under the provisions of the Atrocities Act. It is further submitted by the learned Advocate for the petitioners that there is no damage caused to the property of the complainant nor has the complainant received any injuries.

3. **NOTICE** returnable on **26th NOVEMBER, 2018**. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mr. K.P. Raval waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State.
4. The investigation to continue. In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

Sd/-
(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

Caroline